# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Paul MARTIN	05/11/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PSM IP Limited
Street Address:	Trident Chambers, P.O. Box 146, Road Town
City:	Tortola
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12991979

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)201-0022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-0011

Email: uspto@beemlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEEM PATENT LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 53 W. JACKSON BLVD., SUITE 1352
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604-3787

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0457-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John R Linzer

Total Attachments: 1

source = 0457-0001-Signed Assignment 111010#page 1.tif

OF \$40.00 129919

PATENT REEL: 025343 FRAME: 0917

For valuable and sufficient concorporation having its principal receipt of such consideration b	I place of business at Trid	ent Chambers, PO Box 146.	to as "Assignee"), a Road Town, Tortola, VG
1) Paul MARTIN		2)	
3)		4)	
hereby sell, assign and convey	unto Assignee, its succes	sors and assigns, my/our enti	re right, title and interest:
(1) in and to an invention entitl British Patent Application <u>GE</u> <u>PCT/GB 2009/001166</u> filed of	<u>8 0809001.1</u> filed on <u>Ma</u>	tallation Method" for which I uv 16, 2008 and an Internatio	/we have executed [a] nal Patent Application
(2) in and to an invention entitl Application No(s).	ed for which; a	I/we previously filed United S and	States Provisional
(3) in and to said PCT Patent A Application(s) and in and to all countries foreign to the United applications, and legal equivale granted thereon or issued there: terms for which said patent or p	other patent applications States (including division ents thereof) based upon s from, including reissues of	now or hereafter filed in the al, continuation, reexamination aid invention, and in and to the the like thereof, if any, to the	United States and on, and reissue patent or natents
I/we agree that any patent appli any applicable international tree of Assignee with the right to cla	aties and/or conventions b	pased upon said invention(s) s	shall be filed in the name
I/we hereby further agree that I further consideration to me/us, successors or assigns, to be nec Assignment, it being understoo Assignee, its successors and assignee.	execute any and all paper essary, to be a complete f d that any expense incider	s that may be necessary, or de ulfillment of the intent and pu	eemed by Assignee, its
I/we hereby further agree and a all other appropriate governmental above-identified patents to A	it officials for applicable	er of Patents and Trademarks countries foreign to the Unite	of the United States and d States to issue any and
1) Name: Paul MARTIN D	$\frac{5}{\text{atc}} \frac{05/11/2013}{2013}$	Name:	Date

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 025343 FRAME: 0918

Date

Docket <u>0457-0001</u>

**RECORDED: 11/10/2010**